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These analyses, opinions or interpretations are based on observations and materials su,

KANSAS LOCATION?
PERM, TO AIR MD, POROSITY
DEPTH MAXIMUM 90 DEG PERCENT
WHOLE CORE ANALYSIS

2315,0-16,0 <0,1 <0.1 11,7
2316,0+»17,0 8,07 0,3 8,0
2317.0-1810 (0;1 <0.1 7‘6
2318,0#19,0 <0,1 <0,1 5.8
2319,0-20,0 27,0 27,0 10,7
2320,0-21,.0 <0,1 <0,1 12,1
2321,0-22,0 1,0 0.1 10,7
2322,0-23,.0 387.0 387,0 18,9
2323.. 0-2‘4:0 73)0 72) 1143
2324,0-25,0 <0,1 <0,1 13,3
2325,0«26,0 1,6 0.1 13,6
2326,0+27,0 0.9 0,8 12.9
2327.0+28,0 33,0 18,0 8.8
2328,0-29,0 <0,1 <0,1 9.7
2329,0-30,0 <0,1 <0,1 10,3
2330,0-31,0 <0.1 (0.1 11,3
2331,0-~32.0 259,0 ‘Osl4 10,9
2332,0=33,0 <0.1 <0,1 8.8
2333,0«34,0 242,0 234,0 11,8
2334,0=35,0 <0.1 <0,1 13.4
233540=36,0 <0.,1 <0,1 10,7
2336. 0-3700 001 <0,|1 15'9
2337,0-38,0 69,0 66,0 11,9
2338. 0.3900 0.“ 0.03 1207
2339.0-‘4000 0.2 0.2 9.0
2340,0-41,0 236,0 230,0 16,7
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SLT»SDY»DOL » ANHY
SDeSLTY »DOL » ANHY
LMsV/SLTY » ANHY

LMy V/SLTY»SL/ZANHY
SLT»SDY» ANHY
SLT»V/ANHY

SLT+»DOL »VF

SL T+SDY»DOL
SLT»SDY,DOL
SDySLTY» ANHY
SDeSLTY» ANHY
SLT»DOL ¢ ANHY
SLT+DOL » ANHY
SLTrSDY'SL/LMY'ANHY
SLT+EDY »SL/ZLMY » ANHY
SDeSLTY »SL/ZLMY » ANHY
SDeSLTY »SL/ZLMY» VF
SDeSLTY SL/ZLMY
SDYSLTY»DOL :
SD»SLTY »SL/LMY » ANHY
SD/SLTYsDOL | -
SD'SLTYISL/LMY'ANHY
SLT+SDYeSL/LMY » ANHY
SDeSLTY rSL/LMY
SDYSLTY
SDDSLTY'SL/ANHY
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CORE LABORATORIES, INC.
Petroleum Reservoir Engineering
DALLAS, TEXAS

40CO PRODUL TYON COMif? ALY DATE ! 9/1/77
cLVIN COMBS GAS UNIT 41 FORMATION? CHASE
AP PERM. TO AIR, MD. POROSITY
D DEPTH MAX1IMUM 90 DEG PERCENT oIL
27 23u41,0-42,0 0,1 <0,1 9.9 0.0
28 2342,0=43,0 0.1 <0,1 9.7 0,0
+ 29 2343,0=44,0 271,0 242,0 12,9 1,3
¢ 30 23““.0-‘45,0 96.0 96‘0 1209 0.8
t 31 2345,0=46,0 18,0 1740 10,9 0.6
+ 32 2346,0=47,0 66,0 15.0 14,4 1.2
+ 33 2347,0-48,0 316.0 266,0 16,7 0,6
34 2348,0-49,0 0.1 0.1 14,9 O.4
35 2349,0-50,0 0.4 0,4 12.1 0.7
36 2350,0+51,0 <0,1 <0,1 1644 1,1
37 2351.0=52,0 1.3 1.3 18.5 1,8
+ 38 2352,0-53,0 28,0 26,0 16,6 1.4
+ 39 2353,0=54,0 108,0 10,0 21.6 1,2
40 2354,0«55,0 : 0,2 0,1 15,9 1,8
+ 41 2355,0«56,0 26,0 24,0 14,4 0,8
+ “2 2356.0"57.0 1.2 1.02 1“.9 1.“
+ 43 2357,0+-58,0 241,0 238,0 17.2 1,3
b4 2358,0=59,0 0.7 0,7 11.4 1,3
45 2359,0=60,0 Ue7 LY 17,8 0.6
46 2360,0-61,0 bolt bal 17,1 1.4
47 2361,0-62,0 Te7 Ta4 16,5 0.8
48 2362’0-6330 4.0 “,0 17.6 0,.6
+ U9 2363,0v64,0 19,0 16,0 17.2 1,2
+ 50 2364,0-65,0 285,0 220,0 15,5 1,7
51 2365,0-66,0 Ge7 301 11,7 1,1
+ 52 2366,0-67,0 6.4 5.9 11,3 1.0
54 2368,0-69,0 0,2 0,2 14,6 1,4
55 2369,0-70,0 0.1 0,1 9.1 0,7
56 2370,0-71,0 0,1 <0,1 6,3 0,09
57 2371,072,0 0.1 <0,1 9,9 1.3
58 2372,0-73,0 0.1 0.1 22.8 1.0

FLUID SATS,

WTR,

92,6
93,3
90.2
95,5
95,1
95,0
89,5
93,5
94,1
93,8
92,5
93,2
92,1
93,9
9,2
94,0
90,9
89,0
93,3
91,0
91,3
90,0
92.7
90,1
93,7
94,6
b4
92,0
92,8
91.4
93,1
91,7

GR,
DEN.,

2,71
2,72
2.76
2,74
2,86
2.87
2,78
2,73
2+73
2.71
2,76
2274
2,83
2,80
2,76
2,79
2,79
2,74
2.71
2,72
2.72
2.71
2,71
2,72
2,76
2,75
2,81
2,81
2.85
2,84
2,84
2.84

FILE NO:
ENGINEER$

3402-9054
PUGH

DESCRIPTION

P AN GF PP ER SN WP GF ) U TP g O BP W S T 0P W N

SDYSLYYDOL » ANHY
SDySLTYDOL » ANHY
SD»SLTY » ANHY
SDeSLTYrSL/ZLMY» ANHY ™
SLTeLMY s ANHY '
SLT r LMY » ANHY
SDYSLTY»W/D0L INCL
LMy V/SLTY

SDyYSLTY LMY

SD»SLTY LMY

SDySLTY LMY
SD/SLTY»SL/ANHY
SLTeSDY» LMY » ANHY
SDsSLTY »DOL » ANHY
SDsSLTY 1 LMY» ANHY
SDsSLTY LMY s ANHY
SD+SLTY LMY » ANHY
SDrSLTY rSL/EMY » ANHY
SDYSLTY»SL/SHY 2o LMY
SD'SLTY»SL/SHY P LMY  =me
SDySLTY »SHY» SL/ANHY

. SD»SLTY»SHY ¢ SL/ANHY

SD»SLTY » V/SHY » ANHY
SDSLTYrV/SHY » ANHY
SDYSLTY»V/SHY o ANHY
SDeSLTYYV/SHY p ANHY
SD»DOL » SHY 7 ANHY
SPrDOL o SLASHY ¢ ANHY
DOL »SDY » SHY » SL/ZANHY
DOL »SDY »SHY » SL/ANHY
DOL »SDY» SHY ¢ SL./ANHY
DOL,»SDY ¢ V/SHY » ANHY

These analyses, opinions or interpretations are based on observations and materials supplied by the client to whom, and for whose exclusive and confidential use, this report is made. The interpretations or opinions
expressed represent the best judgment of Core Laboratories, Inc. (all errors and  omissions excepted); but Core Laboratories, Inc. and its officers and employees, assume no responsibility and make no warranty or
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Petroleum Reservoir Engineering

DALLAS, TEXAS

MOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY DATE 9/1/77 FILE NO:  3402-9054
ELVIN COMBS GAS UNIT #1 FORMATION? CHASE ' ENGINEER: PUGH
MP e PERM, TO AIR MD, POROSITY FLUID SATS., GR,
O, : DEPTH MAXIMUM 90 DEG PERCENT OIL WTR, DEN, DESCRIPTION
59 2373,0-74,0 0.1 0.1 14,4 1,4 94,8 2,74 SDyDOL »SLTY»SL/SHY
60 2374,0-75,0 5.6 5.1 19,0 S 1,6 92,3 2.71 SD,DOLPSLTY
62 2376,0=77,0 5.0 5.0 18,2 1.2 92,6 2,71 SDyDOL»SLTY
63 2377.,0-78,0 5.1 5.0 20,2 1.2 93.8 2,71 SD+DOL »SLTY
64 2378,0=79,0 - 5.7 5,3 17.6 1.1 92,0 2,71 SDeDOL»SLTY»SHY
+ 65 2379,0-80.,0 162,0 162.0 13.6 1,9 91,0 2,73 SLTrSDYr SHY» ANHY
66 2380,0-81,0 0,1 0.1 10,5 2,0 94,2 2,72 SDrSLTY2LMY»SL/ANHY
67 2381,0=82,0 0.1 0,1 14,7 1,6 93,6 274 SDYSLTY2LMY»SL/ANHY
+ 68 2382,0~83,0 Okt 0.4 . 10.3 1,4 94,3 2,71 SDrSLTY LMY SHY» ANHY
+ 69 2383,0«84,0 154,0 152,0 13,3 2.1 93.1 2.77 SLTeSDYr SHY » ANHY
+ 70 2384,0=85,0 20,0 19,0 13,4 2,6 94,7 2,77  SLT»SDYeSHYr ANHY
+ 71 2385.,0-~86,0 149,0 145,0 15,3 2.7 90,9 2,80 SLT+V/SHY» ANHY
72 2386.,0-87,0 0,2 0,2 13,4 2.1 92,3 2,84 SLT+SHY »DOL » ANHY ¢ VF
73 2387.,0-88,0 0.2 0,2 15,0 0.9 95,3 2,81 SLT o SHY ¢ DOL ¢ ANHY
74 2388,0-89,0 0,1 0.1 O.4 0.6 94,3 2,71 SLT +SHY » SL/7SDY ¢ ANKY
75 2389,0+~90,0 0.2 0.1 12,5 0.6 95,3 2,71 SDeSLTY » SL/SHY 0 ANHY
77 2391,0-92,0 0.1 0.1 : 11.1 1,7 94,5 2.69 SDrSLTY » SL/ZANHY
+ 78 2392,0-93,0 el 37 13,6 1.8 94,6 2.71 SDrSLTY rSHY 1 SL/ANHY ™
+ 79 2393,0-94,0 14,0 13,0 13,0 2.1 91,8 2,74 SDrSLTY 2 SHY » ANHY,
+ 80 2394,0=95,0 45,0 43.0 12,6 2.2 91.8 2,73 SDySLTY »SHY » SL./ANHY
+ 81 2395,0-96,0 120,0 115,0 12,5 2.6 91,4 2,75 SDeSLTY » SHY 251./ ANHY
82 2396‘ 0'9700 (0..1 <0,01 11.0 2,.0 9“;0 2. 71 o SDOSLTY'SL/ANHY
+ 83 2397,0-98,0 20,0 18,0 14,4 1.8 94,6 2,76 SDrSLTY e SHY ¢ ANHY
84 2398,0-99,0 0.3 0.3 17.4 1.9 89,0 2,75 SDeSLTY »DOL » ANHY
85 2399,0~00,0 0.5 0,4 16.9 2.1 92, 2275 SDeSLTY ¢ DOL » ANHY
86 2400,0-01,0 0.5 0.5 15,9 1,6 94,0 .74 SD»SLTY »DOL » ANHY
87 2401,0~-02.0 0.5 0,5 . 16,9 2,0 94,2 2074 SD» SLTY »DOL » ANHY .
88 2u402.,0-03,0 0.8 0.8 19,4 2.3 90,2 2,74 SDrSLTY »DOL » ANHY
89 2“0300‘0“.0 100 1,00 17.8 ) 1.7 8706 2,07“ SD'SLIYODQL
90 2404,0«05,0 1.1 1.1 17.2 1.4 88,9 2.74 SD»SLTYDOL

_ These analyses, opinions or interpretations are based on observations and materials supplied by the client to whom, and for whose exclusive and confidential use, this report is made. The interpretations or opinions

expressed represent the best judgment of Core Laboratories, Inc. (all errors and omissions excepted); but Core Laboratories, Inc. and its officers and employees, assume no responsibility and make no warranty or
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CORE LABORATORIES, INC.
Petroleum Reservoir Engineering

DALLAS, TEXAS

AMOCO PRODUGCTION COMPANY DATE? 9/1/17
MELVIN COMBS GAS UNIT #1 FORMATION? CHASE
SMP , PERM, TO AIR, MD, POROSITY
NO, DEPTH MAXIMUM 90 DEG PERCENT oIL
- e e e L X 27 1 1 ¥ J 2 J 44 O P G IS AR IR P N ORGP B 6 O B 0P PV 5 00 r o o 0 e o L L 2 4 1 1 1 J J
91 2405,0-06,0 1,7 1.6 16,5 1,2
+ 92 2406,0-07,0 33,0 32,0 16,1 1,9
e 93 2407,0~08,.0 250,0 212,0 14,2 0,0
o4 2408,0-09.0 0.1 <0,.1 14,8 0.0
95 2“09.0'1030 (0.01 <0.01 1108 0,00
96 2410,0-11,0 <0,1 <0,1 15,6 0,0
97 2411,0-12,0 <0,1 <0,1 16,8 1.6
Hte ©8 2‘4120 0"13.0 22.0 2100 1231 1.7
#+ 99 2413,0e14,0 0.1 0,1 12.0 1,2
#4100 2414,0-15,0 0.l 0.4 14,7 1.1
. 2415,0=24,0 . . .
4+ 101 242u4,0~25,0 39,0 38,0 12,5 1.4
2425,0-30,0 ) : .
102 2430,0-31,0 <0,1 <0,1 13,3 0.3
103 2431,0«32,0 <0,1 <0,1 14,0 1,6
105 2433,0«34,0 <0,1 - <041 11,3 0,0
106 2“3‘4.00'3530 <0,1 (0.1 12.6 0,0
107 2u435,0«36,0 <0.1 <0,1 14,9 0.0
4+ 108 2436,0-37,.0 0.1 <0.1 13,2 0.0

FLUID SATS,
WTR

90,6
93.5
88,1
92,3
91.3
93,6
93,3
86,4
85,9
89,8

88,2

95,0
80,0
85.7
89,5
93,2
92,2
93.5
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2,71
2,TH
2,74
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2:73
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2,75
2,75
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2. 74
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FILE. NO$
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3402-9054
PUGH

DESCRIPTION
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SDeSLTY»DOL
SD,SLTY»DOL»SHY
SLT»SHY»SL/SDYDOL
SD»SLTY»DOL »SL/ANH)Y
SD,SLTYDOL
SD»SLTY»DOL
SDSLTY,DOL
SLT»SHY » ANHY
SLTSHY » ANHY
SD+SLTY»SHY »DOL » ANH:
SHe ANHY _
POL,»SL/SDY»SH LAMS
ANHYSH STKS
SLTeSDY»SHYDOL
SD»SLTY»SHYDOL
SDYSLTYDOL
SD/SLTY»DOL »SL/ZANHY
SDSLTY»DOL 1 SL/ANHY o
SDySLTY DOL

SD»SLTY,DOL

These analyses, opinions or interpretations are based on observations and materials supplied by the client to whom, and for whose exclusive and confidential use, this report is made. The interpretations or opinions
expressed represent the best judgment of Core Laboratories, Inc. (all errors and omissions excepted); but Core Laboratories, Inc. and its officers and employees, assume no responsibility and make no warranty or
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CORE LABORATORIES, INC.

Petrolexm Reservoir Engineering
DALLAS., TEXAS

OORE SUMMARY

Company AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

Well _ MELVIN COMBS GAS UNIT NO, 1

Page __5 of __5 File 3402-9054

DEPTH HORIZONTAL PERMEABILITY, Md.  POROSITY © SATURATION

FEET MAXIMUM 90 DEGREES PER CENT OIL WATER
2315-2317 4.4 0.2 9.9 1.5 91.4
2317-2319 <0.1 <0.1 6.7 1.5 90.1
2319-2326 70 70 12.9 2.2 91.0
2326-2328 17 9.4 10.9 1.0 93.0
2328-2348 79 58 12.0 0.6 92.4
2348-2349 0.1 0.1 14,9 0.4 93.5
2349-2369 37 28 15.6 1.2 92.5
2369-2373 0.1 0.1 12.0 1.0 92.3
2373-2379 4.5 4.3 17.9 1.3 93.2
2379-2380 162 162 13.6 1.9 91.0
2380-2383 0.2 0.2 11.8 1.7 94.0
2383-2386 108 105 14.0 2.5 92.9
2386-2389 0.2 0.2 12.6 1.2 94.0
2389-2392 0.1 0.1 12.3 1.1 95.0
2392-2398 34 32 12.9 2.1 93.0
2398-2406 0.8 , 0.8 17.3 1.8 90.9
2406-2408 142 122 15.2 1.0 90.8
2408-2412 <0.1 <.1 14.8 0.4 92.6
2412-2413 22 21 12.1 1.7 86.4
2413-2415 0.3 0.3 13.4 1.2 87.9
24242425 39 38 12.5 1.4 88.2
2430-2437 <D.1 <0.1 13.0 0.5 89.9

GRAIN

DENSITY

2.79
2.75
2.78
2,75
2,75
2.73
2.75
2.84
2,72
2,73
2.72
2.78
2.79
2,71
2,73
2.74
2.74
2.74
2.75
2,77
2.78
2,73
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COMPANY AMOCO PRODUCTIOR COMPANY FIELD PANOMA FILE 3402-9054
WELL _____ MRIVIN COMBS GAS UNIT NO, 1 =~ COUNTY ____ HAMILION DATE 9-1-77
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